The Honorable Commissioner's Court of Sabine County sat in session as "Board of Equalization" in the office of the County Judge in Hemphill, Texas, on June 6, 1955, with the following members present taking the following Oath as members of the "Board of Equalization":

W. G. Brewton, County Judge, H. H. Byley, Commissioner Prec. #1, W. T. Love, Commr. Prect. #2, Paul Lout, Commr. Prect. #3, Earl Smith, Commr. Prect. #44 and Kyle D. Walker, Clerk of the Court;

OATH OF MEMBERS

___, a member of the Board of Equalization of Sabine County, for the year A. D. 1955, hereby solemnly swear that, in the performance of my duties as a member of such board for said year, I will not vote to allow any taxable property to stand assessed on the tax rolls of said county for said year at any sum which I believe to be less than its true market value, or, if it has no market value, then its real value; that I will faithfully endeavor and as a member of said board will move to have each item of taxable property which I believe to be assessed for said year at less than its true market value, or real value, raised on the tax rolls to what I believe to be its true cash market value, if it has a market value, and if not, then to its real value; and that I will faithfully endeavor to have the essessed valuation of all property subject to taxation within said county stand upon the tax robls of said county for said year at its true cash market value, or, if it has no market value, then its real value. I further solemnly swear that I have read and understand the provisions contained in the Constitution and laws of this State relative to the valuation of taxable property, and that I will feithfully perform all the duties required of me under the Constitution and laws of this State. So help me God".

The Boardiof Equalization adjourned on June 11, 1955.

County Judge

Commissioner Precinc #1

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4

Attest: July Walker Co. Court